' - 131

ORLINANCE NO, 1-386.
aNNUAL APPROSRIATION ORDINANCE,
By Mr. Stackhouse.
aN ORDINANCE to make aporopriation.for current §

expenses and other expenditures of the City of Bexley, State of Ohio,

f during the fiscal year ending December 31st, 19%6.

Section 1. Be it ordained by the Council of the City |
of Bexley, State of Ohio, that to vrovide for the current expenses |
end other expenditures of the City of Bexley, during the fiscal year
ending December 31st, 1936, the following sums be and they are hereby 5
set aside and avprovriated, as follows, viz:

Section 2. That there be appropriated from the
GENERAL FUND,

la COUHGIL
1 4 1 Members $700.00
| : 1 ~ 4 stationery 100.00
1 A5 Incidentals ©100.00
f § k? Total for Council $900 .00
l i 1 B CLERK OF COUNCIL
- § 1 B 3 Postage $100.00 §
i 1 B 4 Stationery 100.00 ;
% 1 B 5 Incidentals 100.00 ?
1 B 6 Serving Notices (fob.paid by Spl. assm't)  200.00
Lel., Tax & BExpense i
Total for Clerk of Council $500.00 :
1 C iIAYOR g
1 C 1 Mayor $3,000.00 %
1 C 2 Clerk Hire 700.00 |
1 C 4 stetionery / 100.00 }
1 C 5 Incidentals 200,00 é
- Total for Mayor $ 4,000.00
i 1 D sUDITCR
1D 1 suditor $1,800.00 ’
1 D 2 Clerk Hire 1,275.00 ;i
; 1 D ¢ Furniture amd Fizxturss T0G,00 ;}
| 1 D 4 staticnery 200.00
1 D 5 Incidentals 500.00
Totel for wuditor $4,075 .00




Total for Civil vervice Commissiom $ 250.00

Wby |
fe
=
1 F SOLICITCR = r}
1 F 1 Solicitor 41 ,500.00 ’
1 F 2 Clerk Hire 120.00
1 F 5 Incidentals 50.00 :
Total for wolicitor $1,670.00 :
1 L LEGAL ADVERTISING n
1 1 6 Proclmations $ 50.00 ,
1 I 7 General Ordinances and rnesolutions £00.00
1 L 8 innual Revnortd - 150.00
Total for Legal advertising & 400,00
JUDICIAL %
1 N Jury and Vitness Fees %
1 N1 In Mayor's Courts $ 100.00 %
1 P Court Costs Paid by City |
1 P 1 Court Costs $ 300.00 ;
Total for Judicial Purposes $ 400.00 %
1 Y Civil Service Commission ;
1 Y 4 Stationery $ 100.00 . ;
1 Y 5 Incidentals 100,00 éAj %
1Y 5 legal idvertising 50.00 é

1 Z MISCELLANEOUS

Printing Bonds $ 10C.00

121
1 Z 2 Recording Leeds 50.00
1 2 3 Recoveries G. D. Brown 1,000.00
1 Z 4 Insurance Cars ané¢ +rucks 600.00
Total for Miscellaneous pPurposes $1,750.00

-section 3. That there be approvpriated from the
CENERAL FUND for COLTINGENCIES for purposes not otherwise provided

for, to be expended in accordance with the provisions of Sec. 5625-
e
!
|

32 G. C., the sum of $30000.00

f—

Section 4. That there be transferred from the

GENERAL FUND to the SAFETY FUND the sum of $47,875.00.and that there

“ Y

- -1 £
ated 1

s

SJAFETY PUND the following:

13

rom sai

$le

be appropriat sai é

2 C POLICE DERiRTMENT ;
& & 1 degulal” rolice £14,400.00 ;
2 C 4 Stationery 100.00 é
2 C 5 Incidentals 300,00 ]




2 C 6 Special rolice , $ 300,00 ,
2 C 8 Maintenance 2olice Equipment 2,000.00
2 C 10 Sustenance of prrisoners 200.00
¥2 ¢ 21 Equipment New automobile-gadios 1,000.00
Totel for Poliée Department $18,300.00
m? 2 D FIRE DEPARTMENT
- 2 D 1 Fire Contract $24,375.00
2 D 5 Incidentals 100.00
v 2 D 8 Maintenance Fire Equipment 500.00
2 D 10 Fire Plugs ) 500.00
x2 D Z1 Equipment ' 500,00
Total for Fire Department $25,975.00
2 F BUILDING INSPECTION
2 F 1 Superintendent $ 1,500,00
2 F 4 Stationery 100.00
2 F 5 Incidentals . 700,00
f Total for Building Inspection $ 2,300,00
f M 2 L OUTDOCR RELIEF
2 i*é 2 I 1 Direct Relief $ 500.00
% 2 L O Supplies-Medical-Lr. Services-
: Hospitals 500.00
2 L 6 Transportation & Burials 300.00
Total for Cutdoor Relief $ 1,300.00

Section 2. That there be transferred from the
GENERAL FUND to the HEALTH FUND the sum of 3,020,00 and that there
’be appropriated from said Health Fund the following:
3 A GENERaAL ALMINISTRATION

3 A 1 Health Officer % 600.00

35 A 2 Clerk hipe 50.00

'3 A 4 Stationery 25.00

ihﬁ & A.S Incidentels 10.00

[ [ 5 4 8 Legal ndvertising 15. 00
Total for Generel .dminis*ration $ 700,00

(Healt" Fund)
3 B SANITARY

i 3 D 7 Sahiivary £01lics » 250,00

3 B 8 Inspector Food Products 250,00

f 3 B 9 Incidentals and Supplies 75.00
Total for wanitary _ $ 575,00




AGVHS

3 C QUARANTINE

Medical Services % 20.00 %

(&Y
«Q
(o]

(]

C 8 Medical Supplies 25.00
4 C 9 Food Supplies : 175.00

Total for wuarantine $225.00
PUBL.IC HEALTH NURSE
5 F 1 salary $1,320.00
5 F 9 Inc.dentals & Supplies 200.00
Totei for Public lieal th Nurse $1,520.00
Section 6. That there be transferred from the i
GEWERAIL FUND to the SERVICE FUND the sum of $41,450.00 and that
there be appropriated from said SERVICE FUND the following:
4 H ENGINEER ING

4 H 1 Engineer $1, 000.00
4 H S Incidentals 100.00

Total for Engineering $1,100.00

4 K STREET REPAIRING
1 Superintendent of Streets $2,400.00 oy
6 Employes 9, 000.00 LJ
7 Material 35000.00

9 Equipment, Tocls, etec. 200.00

N Y N N
nOR R OB OXN

X 21 Equipmenti 350 .00
Totel for Street Repairing $10,950.00
4 L SIDEVALLS
4 1 1 Laying Sidewalks . $ 500.00
Total for Sidewalks $ 500.00
4 () STREET I ICHTING

4 0 8 Contracts $9,000.00
4 0 9 Maintenance 35,000.00
Total for Street Lighting $12,uv00.,C0 z

4 P "sRBAGE
4 P 6 Removal-Employes 9 ,300.,00

x4 P 21 Garbage Removal and Disposal Bguipment
1,000.00

Total for Garbage $4,3C0.00 { 
4 4, SEWFRS; DRAINSy BTC. L
4 ) 6 Enployes $ 300,00

4 ¢ 7 Materials, Tools, etc. 400,00




Bowd
)
&t

4 Q 8 Sewage Disposal Contract and Supplies $10,000.00
x4 Q222 Sewer Constriction ‘ 500.00
‘ | Total for Sewers, Drains, etc. $11,200.00

4 Y PUBLIC BULILDINGS AND L ANLS

4 Y 6 Employes _ & 50.00

e 4 Y 7 Fuel and Light 350.00
; 4 Y 8 Repairs 500.00
4 Y 10 Incidentals 500.00

Total for Public Buildings and Tends$ 1,400.00

Sectvion 8. That there be appropristsd from the

WATER WORKS FUND.

6 4 OFFICE
€ A 1 Superintendent of Yater $2,100.00
6 A 4 Stationery 200,00
6 A 5 Incidentals 100,00
Totel for Office $ 2,400,00
6 B SUPPLY
& B 1 Contract City of Columbus $31,000.00
m? Total for Supoly $31,000.00
B 6 F DISTRIBUTION
6 F 1 Maintensnce Employes Pay Roll $ 2,000,00
6 F 2 Other Expenses—Néw automobile and
Maintenance 1,500.00
6 F 3 Material 300.00
Total for Distribution $ 3,800.00
Extraordinary Purposes
6 K 1 rRefunds % 50.00
6 M 1 Sinking Fund 6,489,954
x6 H 22 Pipe Extension 1,000.00
x6 J 23 Meters (HNew) 1,000.00
Total for “xtradrdinary $ 8,539.34
r? Sectionl3., That there be appropriated fror the

STREET MaINTEN:NCE 4ND REP4&IR FUND (Motor Vehicle Licenses).

114 STREBT MaINTENANCE AND REPAIR FUND
(Motor Vehicle Licenses)

11 A 1 Supervision $ 1,000.00
11 A 6 Employes $,000.00
11 A 7 laterials 5,000.00
11 A 8 Repairs by Ccntracts 3,500.00




o

=

ey

-

_ =
11 A @ Tools, Implements, etc, $ 500.00
11 A 11 Miscellaneous 1,000,000

otal Street Maintenasnce and depair IKund $16,000.00

(Motor Vehicles Licenses)
Section 14. That there be-approoriated from the
GASCLINE TAX STHREET REPAIR FUND. —
12 A GASOLINE TAX STREET REPAIR FUND.

12 A1 Powell ave., Imorovement $ 2,643.60
12 A 6 Imployes 9,000.00
12 A 7 Materials 2,000.00
J1 4§ RERAIRS-By -CoWTRAET ;?, ovo. o/l
12 A 10 Crosswalks 200 .00
12 &4 11 Miscellaneous 1,000.00
12 & 10 Traffie Lights-laintenance 1,000.00
12 4 16 Traffic Lights-~-Outlay 2,000.00
12 4 17 Signs-Street-Traffic-standards 500.00
12 4 18 Workmen's Compensation 250.00

12 A 21 Equipment Masintenance-sutos.-Trucks 2,C00.00
12 A 24 Engineering @. P. u. 1,000.00
Total Gasoline Tex Street fepair fund &20,392? ?7
Section 15. That there be transferred from the
SENERAL FUND to the PARK FUND the sum of $5,890.00 and that there
be appropriated from said Park Fund the following:
15 A GUNERAL ADMINISTRATION
15 A 1 Superintendent % 1,890.00
15 A 2 Iabor 1,500.00

Extraordinany Purposes

15 A © Incidentals & New Truck $ 1,000.00
15 B 2 Materials & 3upplies-Shrubbery-Treess
Seed-fertilizer 1,500.00
Total for Public Barks $ 5,880.00

Section 0. That there be appropriated from the

GENERAL SINKIHG FUND. Lo
20 A GENERaL SIN:ING FURD.

20 A 3 pedemption of Bonds $50,000.,00
20 A 4 Interest on Bonds 10,000.00
20 A 6 Incidental Expenses 100,00
20 A 7 Interest on Retainers 200.00
Total General 5inking Fund $60,300,00

section 21. That there be appreopriated from the

N




137

GENERAL BOND oETIREMERT IFUND.
21 s GERERAL BOND dETIREZENT FUKRD

21 4 2 Redemption of Bonds $28,000.,00
21 A 4 Interest on Bonds 5,200,00
Total General Bond netirement rund $53,200.00
? Section 23, That there be appropriated from the
- SPECTAL ASSESSMENT BOND RETIREMENT rUND.
23 a SPECIAL ASSESSMENT BOND RETIREMENT FUND
253 4 1 Redemption of Bonds $110,000.00
23 i & Interest on Bonds 20.000,00
Total Special nssessment Bond Retirement ¥und$l30,000.00
RECAPITULATION COF APPROPRIATIONS AND FUNDS
1 GENERAL
Council $ 900.00
Clerk of Council 500.00 ,
: Mayor 4,000.00 é
g Auditor 4,075,00 é
| - Solieitor 1,670.0C |
cod Legal sdvertising 400,00 é
Judiciel rurposes 400.00 i
Civil Service Commission 250.00
Miscellaneous 1,750.00
For Contingencies 30,000,00
Total General Fund § $43, 945,00
2 SAVETY FUND ‘
Police Department $18,300.00Q
¥ire Lepartment 25,975, 0 i
Building Insvection 2,300.00 %
outdoor Relief 1,%00.00
S Total Bafety Fund %47,875.00 f
f | 3 HEALTH FUND |
- General Administration ‘ $ 700,00
Sanitary 575.00
r : Quarantine 225,40
? Public Health Nurse 1,520.00 Lj

Total Heeal th rund $ 3,020.00




(@)
=t
=
o
e :
4 SERVICE FUND f ]
Engineering $ 1,100.00 |
Street Repairing 10,950.00 !
Sidewalks 500,00 ?
Street Lighting 12,000.00 ‘ §
Garbage | 4,300.00 0
Sewers, Drains, ete. - 11,200.00 o
Public Buildings and Lands 1,400.00
Total Service Fund $41,450,00

6 WATER WORKS FUND

office 5 2,400.00 |

Supply 31,000.00. ' f

Listribution 3,800.00 {

Extensions~Extraordinary Purposes 8,539.34 f
Totel “ater Wopks Fund $45,739.94

11 STREET MAINTEHANCE a'U REPAIR FUND {MOTOR VEHICIE IL.ICENSES)

Total Street Maintenance and Repair Fund {Motor Veh. Licenses)

$16,000.00 -
12 GASOLINE TaX STREET REPAIR FUND éwg f
Total Gasoline Tax Street Repair Fund $20,395.60 h é
PaRE FUND - |
General administration ‘ $ 3,390.00
Lxtensions - Extraordinary Purposes 2,500.00
Total Park Fund $ 5,890.00
20 GENFRAL SIN:ING FUND |
Total General Sinking Fund $60,300.00 %
21 GENERAL BOND RETIREMENT FUND j
Totel General Sond Retirement Fund $33,200.00 ;
23 SPECIAL wSSESLUENT BOND RETIREMENT FUND ;
Total Special assessment Bond Retirement Fund $130,000.00
Grand Total appropriations $447,812.94 F?
Section 26. And the City suditor is herebhy e
authorized to draw his warrants on the City Treasurer for payments
from anj of the foregoing epproprietions upon receiving proper
certificates and vouchers therefor, approved by the board or
officers authorized by law to anprove the same or an ordinance or : i

resolution of council to make the expenditures; provided that no

warrants shall be drawn or paid for saleries or wages except to

2




B!
]
oA
!
o
: 3‘
b
i
|
i
i

i
ke
SIS

el

=

139

persons employed by authority «v and in accordunce with law or
ordinance, Provided, fuirh’v, Llat the appropriation for Contingencies

uvwal of a two-thirds wvote of Council

can oenly be expended upon &y
for items of expense constituting a legel obligation against the
city, saw Tfor purposes other thah those covered by the other
soecific appropriations herein made.

wection 27. This ordinsnce shall take efTect ab:
the eariiest period allowed by law,

Passed Japuaryold, 1936,

Autest: /
,/7 g 7
,/<31Zkiﬂ4dwc%£ g??y;fL~Av«ad-bjﬁT—'
erk Presfdent-of-COuncil
approved by o o
Edwin D. Stackhouse j37 // //V/" s
J. C. Harlor )
sam'l. Betz digyor

Finance Committee

January 14, 1936.




s R

I ADYY —
SHADY L

o

-

el




